PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4353030

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| TIMOTHY FROST CREATO | 04/03/2017 |
| MICHAEL J. CREATO | 04/03/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CREATO, INC. |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | 50 HAMBLEN WAY |
| City: | EDGARTOWN |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02539 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15011417 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nstahl@patentlawservice.com

Correspondent Name: CREATO, INC.

Address Line 1: 50 HAMBLEN WAY

Address Line 4: EDGARTOWN, MASSACHUSETTS 02539

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 20-02 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NORBERT STAHL |
| SIGNATURE: | /Norbert Stahl/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/04/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=20-02 Recordation of Assignment#page1.tif source=20-02 Recordation of Assignment#page2.tif source=20-02 Recordation of Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504306349 REEL: 041851 FRAME: 0336

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | |
|--|---|--|
| PATENTS ONLY | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Timothy Frost Creato; Michael J. Creato | Name: Creato, Inc. | |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 50 Hamblen Way | |
| Execution Date(s) April 3, 2017 | | |
| Assignment Merger | O'h - Edwards- | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Edgartown | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Massachusetts | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip:02539 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Zip.02339 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
| | document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 15/011,417 | | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers att | I ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | |
| Name:Creato, Inc. | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u> | |
| Internal Address: | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 50 Hamblen Way | Enclosed | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: Edgartown | 8. Payment Information | |
| State: Massachusetts Zip 02539 | | |
| Phone Number: | Danasit Assault North an | |
| Docket Number: | Deposit Account Number | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name | |
| 9. Signature: | April 4, 2017 | |
| Signature | Date | |
| Norbert Stahl | Total number of pages including cover 3 | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | | |

PATENT REEL: 041851 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Timothy Frost Creato and Michael J. Creato (the "Assignors" or "Inventors"), whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1501, Edgartown, MA 02539; and P.O. Box 1856, Edgartown, MA 02539, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application currently entitled POWER CORD LOCK (the "Application") and filed on January 29, 2016 as Application Serial No. 15/011,417.

Assignee, Creato, Inc., a corporation of the State of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 50 Hamblen Way, Edgartown, Massachusetts 02539 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisional application, continuation application, and continuation-in-part application of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application, and any patent granted from any one or more of such applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents and patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or Patent Office proceedings; and/or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 041851 FRAME: 0338

| Date: 4/3/2017 STATE OF Massachuser | Timothy Frost Creato |
|---|---|
| COUNTY OF DULES GUITY | |
| satisfactory evidence) to be the personacknowledged to me that he/she exe | before me, Tong or the Casaro ersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis or on whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by he person, or the entity upon behalf of which the persor |
| (Seal) | WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature PHILIP A. MERCIER Notary Public * * * * * * * * * |
| Date: 4/3/2017 STATE OF Massermusz775 | My Commission Expires On September 14, 2023 Luckell Custo Michael J. Creato |
| COUNTY OF Dukes Conney | |
| On 43/207 personally appeared Second Inventor of satisfactory evidence) to be the peared and acknowledged to me that he/she | before me, Manage J. Crass, r, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis erson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and ument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the |
| (Seal) | WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature PHILIP A. MERCIER Notary Public commonweacts or massachusetts My Commission Expires On Page 2 |

RECORDED: 04/04/2017 REEL: 041851 FRAME: 0339

September 14, 2023

PATENT